HC2 Holding Form 3/A	s, Inc.								
October 01, 2		D STATES SECU	URITIES A	ND EXCHAN	NGE COMN	AISSION	OMB A	PPROVAL	
FORM	3		ATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549			OMB Number:	3235-0104		
	INIT	TIAL STATEME			WNERSHI	POF	Expires:	January 31	
			SECUR	ITIES			Estimated a	2005 average	
	-	ursuant to Section 7(a) of the Public 30(h) of the 3	Utility Hold		Act of 1935		burden hou response		
(Print or Type R	esponses)								
Person *	ldress of Reportir al Managemer	Statement	/Year)	g 3. Issuer Name HC2 Holdir	e and Ticker or ags, Inc. [HC		ıbol		
(Last)	(First) (M	iddle)		4. Relationship			Amendment, D	-	
460 PARK A FLOOR	VENUE, 13	TH					Month/Day/Year) 9/2014		
NEW YORK	(Street) C, NY 1002	22		Director Officer (give title below	X10% C Other) (specify below	viniei Filing v)Fc Person _X_Fc	ividual or Joir (Check Applica orm filed by One orm filed by Me ing Person	ble Line) e Reporting	
(City)	(State) (Z	Zip)	Table I -	Non-Derivati	ve Securitie	s Benefici	ally Owned	1	
1.Title of Secur (Instr. 4)	ity		2. Amount Beneficiall (Instr. 4)	of Securities y Owned	Ownership	4. Nature of Ownership (Instr. 5)	Indirect Benei	ficial	
Common Sto	ock, par value S	\$0.001 per share	1,192,33	5	Ι	See Footn	ote (1)		
Reminder: Repo owned directly o	or indirectly. Persons w informatic required to	ne for each class of se who respond to the on contained in this o respond unless the valid OMB control it	collection c form are no he form dis	of	EC 1473 (7-02)				
T	able II - Derivati	ve Securities Benefic	ially Owned	(e.g., puts, calls,	warrants, opti	ons, convert	ible securities	5)	
1. Title of Deriv (Instr. 4)	vative Security	2. Date Exercisable Expiration Date		e and Amount of ities Underlying	4. Conversio	5. on Owners		re of Indirect ial Ownership	

1. The of Derivative Security	2. Date Exercisable and	5. The and Amount of	4.	5.	0. Nature of mullect
(Instr. 4)	Expiration Date	Securities Underlying	Conversion	Ownership	Beneficial Ownership
	(Month/Day/Year)	Derivative Security	or Exercise	Form of	(Instr. 5)
		(Instr. 4)	Price of	Derivative	
			Derivative	Security:	

Edgar Filing: HC2 Holdings, Inc. - Form 3/A

	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	Security	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	
Series A Convertible Participating Preferred Stock	(2)	(2)	Common Stock	<u>(2)</u>	\$ <u>(2)</u>	Ι	See Footnote (1)

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
DG Capital Management, LLC 460 PARK AVENUE 13TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022	Â	ÂX	Â	Â		
Gertzulin Dov 460 PARK AVENUE 13TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10022	Â	X	Â	Â		
Signaturos						

Signatures

/s/ DG CAPITAL MA Member	10/01/2014	
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
/s/ Dov Gertzulin		10/01/2014
	**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Shares reported herein are held for the account of private investment funds for which DG Capital Management, LLC serves as investment adviser. Mr. Gertzulin serves as the Managing Member of DG Capital Management, LLC. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares reported herein except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein, and the filing of this Form 3

(1) beneficial ownership of the shares reported herein except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein, and the filing of this Form 3 shall not be construed as an admission that either of the Reporting Persons is the beneficial owner of any such shares for purposes of Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or for any other purpose.

(2) The Series A Convertible Participating Preferred Stock was convertible as of the date of issuance and has no expiration date. As of the May 29, 2014, the Reporting Persons may be deemed to have beneficially owned 5,000 shares of the Issuer's Series A Convertible Participating Preferred Stock, each of which was convertible as of such date into shares of the Issuer's common stock at rate of \$1,000 divided by \$4.25, subject to adjustment upon the occurrence of certain events.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *See* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.